The Subscription Shares will be allotted and issued under the General Mandate, which
authorised the Directors to allot and issue up to 1,143,118,611 Shares. As at the date of this
announcement, no Share has been allotted and issued under the General Mandate.
Accordingly, the General Mandate is sufficient for the allotment and issuance of the
Subscription Shares and therefore the Subscription is not subject to the approval of the
Shareholders.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares on the Stock Exchange.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at
the date of this announcement and (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming there will be
no other change in the issued share capital of the Company between the date of this
announcement and the Completion Date):

As at the date of

this announcement Immediately after Completion

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital

Super Brilliant Investments
Limited(1) 2,011,810,466 23.90% 2,011,810,466 22.61%

Gloss Season Limited(1) 15,912,000 0.19% 15,912,000 0.18%
Wealthy Aim Holdings
Limited(1) 83,299,066 0.99% 83,299,066 0.94%

Mr. Dai Yongge 20,007,000 0.24% 20,007,000 0.22%
New Amuse Limited(2) 3,514,336,975 41.75% 3,514,336,975 39.50%
Mr. Yin Jianhong(3) 4,835,000 0.06% 4,835,000 0.05%
Spouse of Ms. Qin Xiang(4) 800,000 0.01% 800,000 0.01%
The Subscriber — — 478,067,066 5.37%
Other public Shareholders 2,767,222,207 32.87% 2,767,222,207 31.11%

Total issued Shares 8,418,222,714 100.00% 8,896,289,780 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Each of Super Brilliant Investments Limited, Gloss Season Limited and Wealthy Aim Holdings Limited

is wholly-owned by Mr. Dai Yongge.

(2) New Amuse Limited is wholly-owned by Ms. Zhang Xingmei, the spouse of Mr. Dai Yongge.

(3) Mr. Yin Jianhong is a non-executive Director.

– 5 –

(4) Ms. Qin Xiang is an executive Director.

(5) Any discrepancies in the above table between totals and sums of figures are due to rounding.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES BY THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12

MONTHS

Save as disclosed below, the Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities